
TENDER  NOTICE 
 

 
 TENDER No. :  1048  /15-L                                     Silchar Dated: the  25th August 2017. 

 
SUB :   DISPOSAL OF 1(ONE) UNSERVICEABLE MAHINDRA JEEP & 1 (ONE) UNSERVICEABLE  
             TATA TRUCK QUOTATION  FOR 

 
            For and on behalf of the President of India, the Director, TMMz GDC, Survey of India, 

Silchar invites sealed tender for auction of one condemned Mahindra Diesel Jeep & Tata Truck 

which are lying at the Office Khamal premises of Tripura, Manipur & Mizoram GDC, Survey of 

India, Silchar, on “As is where is basis” and may be inspected on any Govt. working days between 

11:00 Hrs. to 13:00 Hrs. & 14:00 Hrs. to 16:00 Hrs. with permission of this office. 

1.   Particulars of the Tender 

(a) Designation & Address of the 
authority inviting Tender 

Director,TMMz GDC,      
Survey of India,Silchar (Assam)  
 Phone : 03842-268132,  Fax: 03842-268911          
Email: tmmz.gdc.soi@gov.in 

(b) Tender No.  1048 /15-L  dated : 25th August 2017  

(c) Last date and time of sale of tender 
document 

09-10-2017 (14:00 hrs) 

(d) Last date and time of receiving bids 11-10-2017 (12:00 hrs) 

(d) Date and time of opening bids 11-10-2017 (15:00 hrs) 

 

2. Details of condemned vehicle: 

 

Sl No. Registration Number Model 

1 ML-05-B-1215 Tata Truck 

2 ML-05-A-7582 Mahindra Jeep 

 

3. TERMS & CONDITIONS: 

 

1. The tender should be submitted in sealed cover duly marked as “TENDER FOR 

UNSERVICEABLE VEHICLE due on 11-10-2017 (12:00 Hrs.). 

2. The tender duly signed by the tenderer must be address to the “Director, TM&Mz  

GDC, 5th Floor, Kendriya Sadan, Cherukandi Road, Survey of India, Silchar-

788003 , Assam” and not in the name of any individual and should be dropped in the 



Tender box kept in the store Section up to 11-10-2017 (12: 00 Hrs.) or to be sent by 

Registered Post. 

3. If tender is submitted by Registered post, sealed envelope should be duly marked as “ To 

be opened in presence of Board Members” and to be sent in another outer envelope. 

4. The Director, TMMz GDC, Survey of India, Silchar will not be responsible for any postal 

delay or loss and bid received after last date and time of receiving bids are liable to be 

rejected. 

5. Tender must be accompanied by Earnest money of Rs.5,000/- (Rupees Five thousand 

only) in the shape of Demand Draft in favour of “ D.D.O TMMz GDC, Survey of 

India”   payable at Silchar. Without earnest money the tenders will be rejected. 

6. Tenders received after stipulated date and time shall not be considered. 

7. The amount should be quoted both in figure and words. No correction or overwriting in 

the quotation should be made. 

8. Each page of the tender document should be duly signed by the tenderer. Incomplete or 

unsigned tenders are liable to be rejected. 

9. Amount payable on account of GST at appropriate rate towards sale/transaction shall be 

paid by the successful tenderer in addition to the quoted rate. GST shall be deposited by 

the successful tenderer directly to the concerned authority and copy of such challan(s) 

shall be submitted to O/o. Director, TMMz GDC, Survey of India, Silchar before taking 

delivery of the condemned Vehicles. 

10. Name and address of the tenderer with Telephone/Cell No. should be mentioned in   the     

tender document. 

11. The tender shall remain valid for 60 days from the date of opening the tenders. 

12. Tenderer if, so desires may be present on the date and time of opening the tenders. 

13. Acceptance of the offer will be notified to the successful tenderer as soon as decided by 

the Board. 

 



 

14. The successful tenderer will have to deposit the full amount quoted in the tender form 

within 7 (seven) days from the date of notification of acceptance and will take away the 

subject vehicle from Survey of India premises within 5 (five) days from the date of 

deposit of the amount after obtaining due permission. Permission to take away the 

vehicles on Gazetted Holidays or non-working days will not be granted under any 

circumstances. 

15. If the tenderer fails to deposit the amount within the stipulated time, the earnest money 

will be forfeited and no further correspondence will be entertained by this Office. 

16. The successful bidder shall have to make its own arrangements of labour and vehicle etc 

for shifting the vehicles to his site, at his own cost. No sorting out will be allowed and no 

part of the subject vehicle is to be left behind in the office premises. If any part/material is 

not lifted then the deposited EMD will be forfeited. 

17. The Tender Acceptance Form / Certificate, attached as Annexure-1, duly filled in and 

signed by the tenderer should be attached alongwith quotation as a mark of acceptance of 

the terms and conditions. 

18. The Director TMMz.GDC reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations without 

assigning any reasons thereof. 

 
 
                                                                                                     
                                                                                                           
                                                                                              
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



ANNEXURE - I 
TENDER ACCEPTANCE FORM 

 
In  support of No.                             Dated      
Tender form for Disposal of unserviceable MT vehicles with reference to Tender  Enquiry No.         /15-L         
Dated   25-08-2017.   
 
Name & Address of the Tenderer     ………………………………………………………………… 
(In capital letters)                              ….……………………………………………………………. 

………………………………………………………………………                                                                          
……………………………………………………………………… 

 Telephone No.  ………………………………………………………………………………………….. 
PAN & GST Registration No. of the Tenderer…………………………………………………………….. 

(Enclose certified copy) 
 
  Details of EMD Bank Draft/Pay order No. ……………………………………………………………… 
       (Amount Rs.) ………………………………………………………………………………………. 
       Drawee  Bank …………………………………………………………………….Payable in Silchar. 
 
       I/We undertake that: 
 
I/We have inspected the unserviceable MT vehicle No.  ML-O5-B -1215   (Tata Truck) & ML-05-A-7582 
(Mahindra Jeep) as per Annexure- I   and am/are interested to purchase the same on “As is where is 
basis” in one lot. 
 
       My/Our offer for the item is given bellow:- 
           Our offer is Rs.  .…………………. 
       In words (Rupees………………………………………………………………………………only) 
 
I/We have gone through the terms and conditions given in the tender document and agree with the same. 
I/We understand that in the event of non compliance of the terms and conditions of the tender my/our 
EMD shall be forfeited by the TMMz. GDC, Survey of India, Silchar. 
  
Date :           

                                                                                                                                                                                        
(Signature of the Tenderer)……………………………….. 

                                                                         Name: …………………………… 
 Address: ……………………………………………….. 
   ……………………………………………….. 
   ……………………………………………….. 
  Telephone No. …………………………………………….. 
  
 Rubber Stamp 
To,  
         The Director, 
         TMMz GDC 
         5th Floor, Kendriya Sadan 
         Cherukandi Road 
         Survey of India, Silchar-788003 (Assam) 


